PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kenji Yamamoto	08/21/2007	
Richard Lum Kok Keong	08/27/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.			
Street Address:	lo. 1 Yishun Avenue 7			
City:	Singapore			
State/Country:	SINGAPORE			
Postal Code:	768923			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	11847273			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)288-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-288-0731

Email: avagoip@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: Kathy Manke Avago Technologies Limited

Address Line 1: 4380 Ziegler Road

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40060065-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas H. Ham

Total Attachments: 2

source=40060065-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=40060065-2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022554 FRAME: 0846 \$40.00 1184727

500836518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 40060065-2.

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, Colorado 80525

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DRIVING LED

Filing date: August 29, 2007 Serial No.: 111	1847, 273
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any ar and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Letters Pate countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor Letters Patents.	ent and any and all latters Datent of the United States and a
I/We additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in nenjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representers Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made	AS Tilly and entirely as the came would have been hald and
request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all su to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Let legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AVAGO, or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patents, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and fo and generally to do everything possible to aid AVAGO, its successor enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said in the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such coop AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner or of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Lany and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issue in accordance with the terms of this assignment.	ich papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title titers Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute preign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, its, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and evention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided peration and assistance are paid by AVAGO; if Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to etters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including ed and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal(s):
Kenyi Jamamoto	Date Assignment Signed: 21 Aug. 07
Inventor's Typed Name: Kenji Yamamoto	Date Application Signed: 21 aug. 07
State of) ss.;	
County of	
Before me this day of personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who act and deed.	who is personally acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free
	Notary Public My commission expires:
	Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 022554 FRAME: 0847**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN MILINE 22 MHEK	EOF, I/we hereun	to set my/	our hand(s)	and seal(s):				
	1. plotete	1				074	200	
inventor's Signature (Seal)	ff State of the second	1		Date Assignm	nent Signed:	4- 1 LIM	9 2007	
	Annual Control of the						*	
Inventor's Typed Name: F	Richard Lum Kok I	Keona				27 n		Y
				Date Applicati	ion Signed:		7/00	<u> </u>
State of)						•	
County of) ss.:							
	i.							
Before me this _	usuu uus							
known or proved to me on i	the basis of satisfactor	v avidanca	personally appo	xared			who is	personally
free act and deed.		7	to be the perso	и мио аскломеодео	the foregoing	instrument of	assignment to	be his/her
,				Makes Tr. 62			**************************************	
y an in the fill arms was	you we we want to high was and	a contraction of the contraction	and processes a succession of	Notary Public My commission	expires	a filia	William Co.	
				* ,55000	2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2		10000 - 10000 - 1	management is it is a relieve
				And the second of the second				
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		-		_ Date Assignme	∍nt Signed:			Gallander and Apparent and Apparent
			4					
inventor's Typed Name:				Paulant de Contract de la contract d	_2.			
State of				Date Applicatio	n Signed:			**************************************
neste Oi) ss.:							
County of	7.55	1 *						
Refore me this	down of		****					
known or proved to me on the ree act and deed.	day of ne basis of satisfactory	evidence tr	ersonally appear	ared	7	·····	who is	personally
ree act and deed.			oc are person	with anythinwhedded I	ne toregoing in	istrument of a	ssignment to	be his/her
				Natas D. All			445	ar Francisco
		14 15 1411		Notary Public My commission e	vniros:			
) oanainoami	Aprica.			
		VPSC	and the second second	and the second second	State of the State	244	, 4,234° y.	
				A hard a second				
All the Commence of the Commen	india transaction							
nventor's Signature (Seal)	***************************************	***************************************		Date Assignmer	nt Signed:			
(serior a piñilarnia (pegi)					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	MARCH TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PRO	
y w mar								
nventor's Typed Name:				Date Application	Signed:			
tate of	1.						***************************************	Commence as a particular,
and the second s) ss.:							
ounty of	in a National States					, A		
	alian la de la deservación de la decembra de la de La composição de la decembra de la d							
Before me this	day of	, pe	rsonally appear	red			المراجع	
nown or proved to me on the se act and deed.	basis of satisfactory	evidence to	be the person	who acknowledged th	e foregoing in:	strument of as	wno is p signment to h	ersonally e his/her
The second secon	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					and the second second	Green with and 34	- A SACHES & SPEE
				Notary Public	***************************************			
				My commission ex	coires:			

RECORDED: 04/16/2009

REEL: 022554 FRAME: 0848